OFFICIALFILE COPY

C.‘I.E-R-K OF THE EC-M._R_D i ) | . | ‘.
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Memorandum &Ex
Date: November 8, 2012

To: Hongrable Chairman Jos A. Martinez Agenda Item No. 8(A)(4)

and Members, Board of County Commissioners.

Frony: Carlos A, Gimepisz.
Mayor N

Subject: Contract. Awarci Recommem?ﬁn -Pavement Repairs, Project No. RM-6-12/15 to
Genergl Asphaii Co., Inc. in the amount of $11,159,880.13. Resolution No. R-887-12

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners {Board) approve the -award of the
Pavement Repairs Project No. RM-6-12/15 to General Asphalt Co., Ine, in the amount of
$11,/159,880.153 and autherizé the Mayor or his desighee fo execute the coatract suminaty attached

hersto.

BCOPE
The impact of this agenda item s countywide in nature as it relates to all Miami-Dade Aviation
Department {MDAD) Airports,

DELEGATED AUTHQRITY

In accordance with Miami-Dade County Code Section:2-8:3 reiated to identifying delegation of Board
authority contained within thé -subject contract, the MDAD Director or designee has the-authority to
exercise the renewal options arnid to terminate the-contract,

DUE DILIGENCE

Purstiant to Resolution No. R-187-12; due diligence was conducted to detefmine General Asphalt's
%‘esponszbﬁ;tyf ancludmg ver:fymg corporate status and performance or campliance issiies: The lists that
were reviewed include: convicted veridors, debarred vendors, dslinquent contraclors, suspended
vendors, federal’ exclided parties, and the myflorida license website There wers no adverse findings
relating to their responsibility.

TRACK RECORD/MONITOR.

The Capital Improvements Information System (CHi8) shows a total of 37 evaluations for General
Asphalt Co., Inc. with an average- rating of 3.5 out of a pcss;?ale 4.0, General Asphaii has previ cusiy
perforimed: work for MDAD at an above-satisfactory level as reported by MDAD Project Managets:
Miguel J. Riera, P.E,, nf MDAD Civil/Environmental Engineering will monitor the contiact,

BAGKGROUND'
The Invitation to Bid was advertised ot May'31, 2012. On June 29, 2012, three bids Were received and
opened from the following companies:

4. H & R Paving, Inc-
2. Commuhity Asphialt Corp.
3, General Asphat Co., Ine:

The Small Businéss Developmeént Division/Department 6f Regulatory and Econemic Resources founid
all three bidders in compliance with the Community Small Business Enterprise Program (CSBE), The
attached bid tabuilation shows the lowest bidder to be General Asphalt Co., Inc. with-a tota] corrected
bid amount of $11,159,880,13.. This Tepresénts a cost of approximaitely 1(}% above the Enginser's
estimate of $10,025, 501.25, The second low bidder was Community Asphalt with a total bid amount of
$13,044, 780.63. The third low bidder was H&R Pavmg with a total bid amount of $14,188,733.38.



Honorable Chairman Joe A, Martinez

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page.?

It should be nioted.that General Asphafi Co., Inc. had a mathematical error in the Total Bid Hem A (Sum
of Iteris 1 through 44). Unit prices wete prowdec% for the 44 bid items, but the company neglected to
‘ihclude items 34 ﬁwugh 44 in the final bid total. Additionally, General -Asphait Co., Inc had a
mathematical errorin the. Total Bid ltem G (inspectcr General Audit Account), The mcorrect percentage
was used to calculate the amount. (2.5% in fieu of O 25%) The total was -adjusted and the-fotal bid

amount for General Asphalt Co;

Inc: increagsed from $9,812,837.50 fo $11,1569,880.13. The County

mmmey s-office reviewed. Generai Asphalt's bid and deemed it responsive,

PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

COMPANY NAME:

‘COMPANY ADDRESS:

COMPANY PRINCIPAL(S):

COMPANY QUALIFIER(S}:
GENDER, ETHNICITY &

GWNERSHIP BREAKDOWN:

YEARS IN BUSINESS:
CONTRACT MEASURE:

CONTRACT MEASURE
ACHIEVED:

Pavement Repairs
RM-5-12/15

Pavenient repair-and reconstruction at Miamt International,
Opa-Locka; Kendall-Tamiami, Homestead General
Aviation, and Transition and. T;“ammg Alfports. ijects
will be determined as necessary during the. term. of this
contract, Exact location and description .of work to be
performed will be directed by the Project Manager,

General AsphaltCo., Inc.

4856 NW 72 Avenue:
mi, FL. 331656

Roberl A Lepez Pres%dent and Ch;ef Execuhve C)ff;cer
Officer, Treasurer """

Robert A. Lopez, .Jr., Vica President, Sacretary

Rovyal 8. Webster, \i’ice President

Curtis Simpson, Controller, Assistant Secretary

Royal 8, Webster

Robert A. Lopez, Male, Hispanic-40%
Albert J. Lopez, Male, Hispanic=30%
Robert A. Lopez, Jr., Male, Caucasian -20%
Royal 5. Webster, Ma}e_ Hispanic~10%.

46.

15.08% CSBE goal. The Community Waorkforge Program
(CWP) goal is worlk-order driven. Each work order that is
longer than 30 days and is greater than or equal to
$250,000.00 will be réviewed by MDAD Minority Affairs for
the: app!mat;ora of a CWP- goal.

Hi-Tech Congrete, Inc. o perform concrete work at 10.50%
($1,171,787.41) and High Tech Sty iping, inc. to perform
striping work at 5% ($557,994.00)



Honorable Chairman Joe A. Martinez

and Members, Board of County-Commissioners

Page:3
TERM OF CONTRACT:
OPTION(8) TO RENEW:

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOQURCE:

FUNDING SOURCE:

PTP FUNDING:

GOB FUNDING:

BASE CONTRACT AMOLUNT:
DEDICATED ALLOWANCE:
INSPECTOR GENERAL
AUDIT ACCOUNT:

TOTAL AMOUNT:

PREVIOUS CONTRACTS WITH
COUNTY PAST FIVE {5) YEARS:

USING DEPARTMENT:
MANAGING DEPARTMENT:

Jack Osterholt, Deputy Mayor

The initial term is 4,095 calendar days

MDAD resetves the right, at its sole discretion, to extend
the contract for two one~year terms

Projects will be performed on a warkorder basis and the
contractor will be paid based on the fully burdened unit
prices submitted ‘on his' bid forn. While the contract
amount is & nottoexceed $11,159,880.13, the bids
submitted gstablished the unit prices for the forty-four (44)
bid iterns,

Operational Funds

N6

No

$8,632,050.00 for the initial term

$2,500,000.00 ($1, 250,000:00 per each additional one-
year option toTerew pencd)

$27,83013 (0.25%)

Not'to excesd $11,159,880.13

Seven contragts totaling $27,902,256.27 and an approved
change order of $7.678/104.08 for a ‘total of
$35,580,360.35

Miami-Dade Aviation Departmert

Miami-Dade-Aviation Departiment. |



¥ MEMORANDUM
{Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairman Joe A, Martinez DATE:; November 8, 2012
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

FROM: R.A. Clevas, Jr

UBJECT: da . 8(A) 4
County Attorney 8 CT: Agendaltem No, 8(A)(4)

Please note any items checked,

"3-Day Rule" for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification fo munieipzl officials required prior to public
hearing

Deereases revenues or inereases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required
Statement of fiscal impact required

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager's
report for public hearing

No committee review

Applieable legislation requires more than a majority vote (i.e., 2/3’s R
3/5%s , inanimous ) to approve

‘ [ Cuarrent information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacify (if debt is contemplated) required




Approved Mayor Agenda Item No. 8(A)(4)
Veto 11-8-12

Override

RESOLUTION NO. R-887-12

RESOLUTION APPROVING NON-EXCLUSIVE CONTRACT
FOR THE MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT,
PAVEMENT REPAIRS CONTRACT, PROJECT NUMBER ITB
RM-6-12/15 TO GENERAL ASPHALT CO. INC. FOR A
MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $11,159,880.13 INCLUDING TIE
INSPECTOR GENERAL ACCOUNT IN THE AMOUNT OF
$27,830.13, FOR A TERM OF 1095 CALENDAR DAYS AND THE
OPTION TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT FOR TWO (2)
ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR TERMS, AND AUTHORIZING
THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAME AND TO EXERCISE THE
TERMINATION AND EXTENSION PROVISIONS CONTAINED
THEREIN

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying
memorandum and documents, copies of which are incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board approves the
contract award recommendation of the contract to General Asphalt Co., Inc. for Pavement Repairs,
Project Number ITB No. RM-6-12/15 for a contract term of 1095 calendar days and two (2)
additional one (1) year terms for a maximum contract amount of $11,159,880.13 inclusive of the
Inspector General account in the amount of $27,830.13; and authorizes the Mayor or his designee to

execute the same on behalf of the County and to exercise the termination and extension provisions.



Agenda Item No. 8(A)(4)
Page No. 2

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner ~Barhara J. Jordan .
who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner ~ Sally A. Heyman

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Joe A. Martinez, Chairman absent

Audrey M., Edmonson, Vice Chairwoman aye
Bruno A. Barreiro aye Lynda Bell aye
Esteban L.. Bovo, Jr. aye Jose "Pepe” Diaz aye
Sally A. Heyman aye Barbara J. Jordan aye
Jean Monestime aye Dennis C. Moss aye
Rebeca Sosa absent Sen. Javier D. Souto Y€
Xavier L. Suarez absent

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 8% day

of November, 2012, ‘This resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of its

adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an

override by this Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

5 Christopher Agrippa
y:

Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency.

David M. Murray



CONTRACT SUMMARY

THIS CONTRACT made and entered into as of the day of 20 byand between
Miami-Dade Cotinty, Florids, by its Board of Couniy {Zomrmsszeners, herema?cer catled the O 0wner angd
General Asphalt Co,, e, Hereinafier called the Contractor:

WITHNESSETH, i’hat the mald-Contegerol, forand it 'eadsiderationof the payments hereinaftor spetificd and
agreed tobe made: by the Cointy, heteby covenants and agrees to furnish and deliverall the miaterials veguired,
fo do'and performall the Wotk.and labor, i g satisfoctory and workmanlike munner, required to complete ¢ach

Task Ordor within the tima specified, in strict wid entive tonformity with the Pians, “Technical Spevifications:
and othier Contract Doouwments, which ate liereby incorporated by reforenice, fory 7+

PROJECT TITLE: Paveiiient-Repaits

PROJECT NO: RM:6:-12/15

CONTRACT TIME: The initial term of this Contract is 1095 calendar days from the date off thie fivst Task

Order, The Midmi-Dade Aviation Department, at ity ept:fan may extend the Contract forup o 1w (2)
additiotial one-yeat periods beyond the Contract Tinie #nd {0 fund edch tenewal period fom the Dedicated
Alldwince Acoount. The Chwiner reserves the right fo nctify the Cottfactor within orie-hundred and eighty
(180) days, but not less than. one-tndred and twenty. (120 days prior to: the expn’atmﬂ of the-initial, or
extended, terny-of 5 Infent to-extend the Clotitract,

TASK ORDER TIME: Completion of the work. within the Task Order Tine is of the essence. The
duration for sl projeet will be defined by cach Task Order and the projéct will comimence from fhie date
of igsuance of the Task Order,

TASK ORDER NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS:: At Miami Hiternationul Adtport.only;. ﬂ:ui: Conltragtor
mast-complete ‘any Wwork specified to be mrfcrmed ‘diiig nighttime: liouss, startiiig &t 11:00 .M, and
open-the runway or taxiway 10 airerafl traffic fiot later thas 7:00 AN the followdlng moriing; "unless-
otherwise noted in ﬂm Tagk Order ot as diveted by the Pro;ecﬁ ‘Manager.

LIQUIDATED. DAMAGES: Liguidated Dainsges’ at the. rite. established in. gach. ron-nighttime
opemt;ons 'i‘ask Grdcr {maxzmum rate of oneuthausand doiiars ($3 i)OG 00} per day ﬁ}r Wozk at Mmml.

from the Task (}1 rjer amozmt fbr eaeh caiendar éay of de]ay dus toa Non&xcuéabie Deiay

ADDITIONAL L‘.(QUH}ATE}) DAMAGES FOR MIGHTTIME OPERATIONS: At Miami
Interhationial Airport only, Liquiddfed Damagesat the rate sstﬁbhshed i gach niphttime operations Task
Order [maximum rate of two-thousand dollars {$2,000.00) per quarter hour] will b& deducted from the
Task Order amount for each quatter hour or faction thereof,.of delay i the daﬂy opening. of the ninway or-
taxxway t6 mircraft tiaffic beyond the specified time.

LIQUIDATED INDIRECT COSTS; Liquidated Indirect Costs resoverable by the Contractor, shall beat

the rate establisheéd in sach Task Order [maximym tate of fivechundred dollars {$500. {}t’}) per tiay] fora-
period not greater than twenty-five percent (25%} of the Task Order duration due to & C@mpensabic
“Excusable Delay:

RM-6:-1215 €81 W/ CSBECS:



CONTRACT SUMMARY (Cond)

The ‘Contracfor -agrees to make payment of all -g‘@fﬂp&r’ charges. for labor and maierials tequired in e
aforementioned Work, and t defend; indenmify and save hatmless the County and all its officers, emplogees
and agents against-and from all suits and ecsts of every kind and deseription, and front all damages to which
the said Cownty or.any of its officers, agents and employess may be put, by reason of ifury or death to persons
or injury to proparty of ofhess resulting from'the petforimance of said Work, or through, the negligénce of fie
Contractor, s officers, agents or emp Oyees or through any fmproper or defeclive mackdnery, mmploments or
appliances used by the. Contractor; ity officers, ai%g;nts‘ orsmployeesan the aforesaid 'Work; or through ainy.act

of omission on thie pert of the Contractor, orit8 officors; agents or employess,

In consideration of these premises, the County hereby agrees {o-pay-to the Contractor for the said Work; when
fully completed; sxclusive of the Ihspector General Audit Account; the total suim of Eleven Million One
Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand and Fifty Dollars ($11,132,050.00), consisting of the following eccepted items
or schedules of Work as taken from tha Bid Forny! ST i
‘Fotal Uite and LS. Price Termis (ften A) (Bid Fotm Schednleof Prices Nos. 44y ... $8.632,050.00
Dadicated Allowanes Account (Hem B) {ffi’wofaﬁciiﬁbnai orle-year option o tenew

peiiods 4t 4 niot 1o sxceed amount of $1,250,000.00 PELET Yooy $2500,000.00.

luspector General Audit Account (ltem C) (1/4% of Total Bid Trem A plusHom B)....  $_27.830.13

TOTAL MAXIVETM CONTRAGCT ANOUNT ..o i eiini it vt it sisbsssaioisiss sk ciiiis $I i 159;3.”,.3{}.:‘1.,3“

The: total maximimy Contract snountis subjeat to such additions and deductions as may be provided
for in the Contract Documents, Partial and ¥inal Paymentd will be madeay provided for in the
Contract Docoments, Note, the Contractor is-not entitled to-any amounts except ds may be authorized:
on -8 Task Order basls, Any vuuspent amount vemalns the wproperty of the Owner

RM:6-12/15 €8:2 /11 CSBECS



CONTRACT SUM&IARY {ﬁ&nt‘d)

; "}N W’I‘N};S‘ﬁ WHEREGI‘ the a‘imva par;;es hmrs catmed th;s Contract fo. be executed by theu app:apnate P

eiﬁmals as :af! ihs date first ai}ove wnﬁen

_ BOARD‘ QT COW’I’Y COMM{SSIGNERS
G? WAW—DADE CGUNTY FLGKI’&

R ﬁifayor or dﬁ&lgﬂeﬁ--

ATTBST: © Haryﬁy:'liuvin{fierk

- (MIAMEDADE COUNTY SEAL)

;&pp:;ov‘egi‘féf}'}%‘orm'and Légal Sufficiency -

T {Assistant Connty ATOBEY) | 11
R e s T L Attesty

m;mum’z“

2 o ) C{T}NTRACTOR ‘{;‘i,f'Péi;ir_}érship_op’{?.crporaia'Jéihf?iféﬁﬁﬁie); 2

(B} PARFNLR&HIP {}I{

{l‘tx_) PARTNERSIIP OR.
W CORPQRATE JOINT VENTURER:

CORI’OR&'I‘E JOINT VENT URER

";‘;-gCéqaﬁratefE\iams)f B T Ry “'(qugoiage Name)

By o L - S Byt ot ‘

CAMest : 0T . Atfest__
P Secretary

T

'Se_s;fei'a}y
: _(A‘ITAE}H;AD};};T{QNAI;"-Sﬂgggg_g'g}agmm o W'VEN:?@{{ER,ASEE@ED) |

By

‘S;gzxamre of Auﬁa@:xz&é Regmsem&lwe uf Toint Venture

Wituassas as, to Above

RMELIS 2 S e 0 e csBECS

. (CORPORAIESEAL). ™ .



FHIOA

Fibizodoay.

. eBed.

240z ‘b ysnbay Kepuoy

USRI WD oai folr ARUTUMOUS SWBURS. LRILERSIO.

SHEAUGS paliika 10 PESOIE BBIR0In 4,

991098168

Rty

SE168g)08"

Lzpzy A Dt n

%OvEEOIgE-WOS  Me &

-8 pboio0t g

BUFIZE S LOVMINGD SNOYIUESIE AYMOVON varshs |

{o90L) bS00B00%

o8

HOVNDT DNIGVEUNSTAAYMIVOR {£1l] MY I NOLVINOHSNYNL §37c0T

G0'h00i000" i - GUDEagOL HALBEENIVOD T k

BOLETEE 128

F0°70L°R49'0%
B06Z/8zI90 WEREGREA-WOY AV b

EESLTEY IS

{obshaliboe00e 'S,

Lo ABpig aBlhEly
{91 S  NOLLHYEVHERS INSINEAY T8%88 AN Wil

Vv EaH

{o1 18} LIUL S 02 MS -

O LHRE1E 0F MG MOUASANIAY TL S SNO Y SIS IACHEN AYMOveR did

Slreigieyis Biegizi. B0 La et ol M B

LEisrvayes

EVLErverEs PotER

‘bl FEET WO

SHE0L00Z

(R TE) I HSYHY AVMISHRD YD YaN I
ZBGBLOAT ¥

CELTEE

ZLOZ/0LISD FOL /00080 S0
podey Adoysy Wiy

wawdojanse(d sseulsng [pulg jo Jusiuyedsq

AINNOD 3ava TAVII

9918e T4 el
BAY PUZL AN 058P
“OME OO0 LIVHASY TWEINED FRNYN INdId

LREESCTRANAE SEINTIE!

10



FRABN

_PolEvkdag .

ZH0Z ‘g1.35nBny Keplap
UONPLLOUI LN IBYET 10U AR LROUS SJUsikE 4 ewERsId.
SN0 Palits 10 pOSTiy FRBIIRUE .

‘Erebed

seoreses
DYOLBLTLS
1Z0EL0848

06 AG Boroaddy 13D

JURBHIY iy [B10L,

05'G157 9858

() INTPLSTANIE QY ANINODTH NUOMENY

s 1ETRs oL D %0LRgaRAg-THOs  md & (0984} 37406607,

DLBLEILLE.

vtz
BASTINY PESVBERH P e0rssh i LOVHING D ONOVIINS I AYMOYOY vty

Gusedineis B0QZ/0EZL Y%orEFeqazE0-WeD  Md gLt 44y 106002

. REYMY,

SIWIEI

991ge T IRl
. . BAY PUZL MN U53Y
CONE OO0 YIVHLESY THRENZD A WYN Walld

ZL0Z/0L/80 TOL  Z00Z/OL/R0 Fwiold
| idodey A10¥SiH Wil B
wisuwidopeas sssuisng jlews {0 ueuniedad
ALNNOD 30VA INYIN

11



WHAM < DADE OOUNTY, FLORIUA AVIATION DEPARTMENT - FACILITIES DIVISION

Bid Tabulation

PROVECT NAME: _ PAVEMENTREPAIRS: . .. . PROJECTNor _RM-B12/15  cPwe WA

AE CONSULTANT: _NiA e  PROJECTMANAGER: . Wilguel J: Risra

BID OPENINGDATE:.  __ June 20,2012 (Envelupe B): BIDSVALDTHRY: _Decethber 23,.2&22;

BIDDERS' NAMES

Bidltem No, Pre-Bid Estimate | General Asphat Co, lhe, | Community Asphalt Carp: | HER Paving, Inc.

“t 175,000.00

20000000 | 8 200,800.00 $ 17500000

Z 4B,00B.60 48,000.00

3 2400000 24,000:00 24,00000 1.200,00

§

_ 43‘,’%’06:{}3‘ § 'ile'lﬁﬁééges-
$
$

750,000,06 500000:00 B75,000.00° 1,250,000:00

CAE R RN

24,000.00 3600060 A0.000:00 $ 300000

=
“

£0,000:00 70:000.00 50,0000 §  400,000.00

16500000 AB7500.00

R

160,000:00 - 500,00

4000000 40,000.00

e ]

46,000,00 32,000.00

8,080.00 8,000.00- 2250000, 2,260:40

$
10 1609000 0.50000 ot | 5 700

£ 10,000.00

£k
o e le e |w e

12 26,000.80 2400040

13 38,000.00 8600000 64,000,060 48,68060.00

g
_ ¥
1.3,{'3‘01’5-.05 $ éq;ﬂ;ﬁbaﬂo
$
$

14 ZAEh.00 88,00000° 51,600.00 10,608,060

400,000.00 - 280,000,50 500,000:00 § 1500.000.00

2

ikt
L]
20 e 3 W "

16 uB0G0000 | §25,000.00. 362,500.00 626,000,400

7 $ 258780000 3,037,500.00.

3U8005,00 ' 360,000.00

w0 ;] T0000e 3 3200d0n dH7.000:00 375,060:00

-
f
$
$
$
s
$
$
4000:00 § 00000 § 800000
§
$
$
$
§
$
$
$
§

20 480,000.60 37800000 480,000.00 399,000.00

2 1250000 1250000 - 12,500.00 2600000

$

3

¢

S

. %
2,968,750.00 % 247500090

| s

$

)

&

§

§
$
$
A8 § 18000000 $ 27000090
E
$
$
§

e & ki

&
$.

7,500.00.

12,560.00. 50,000.00 12,500.00

e ... MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
L MALING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 025504, MIAMY, FLORIDA 531028504 & 4200 NW. 36 STREET, SUITE 400, MIAMY, FLORIDA 53122
FDA200 1080 '

12



WiLAN ~ DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA : AVIATION DEPARTMENT « FAGILITIES DIVISION

73 80,000.00 '$ 2060000 | § 4000040 $ 10,00000

6,000:00 § 000000

24 20,000.00 500:00

95 E0,000.00 B4:000.80 % BAnopBo | % q0ase00f

28100000 § 24000000 § 22500000

a7 36,060.:00 72.000:00 B 6800000 | 0§ 6720000

210,800,060 186,000,000

8. 18060000 196,000.00

S
$
5
23 | & soo.0000
| s
#
%

@

29 20,000,00 24,000:80

$
BOO0008 | & 4060000
i

@ |em [ am |

Z001000.00 240,000.00

e

34 . 24600600

£

160,000.00

81 70,000.00 £0,000.00 5000000, . | 0§ 4000000

n 180,000.00 $0.000.00 G000000. | §  480,00000

Kl 30,000,080 30,000.00 S000.00 $ 000800

34 100,000.00 126,500:00 d0p0000° | B 100,000:00

5 40,000.00 20,000,060 50,000.00 § 2000000

3 20,000:00 is000.89 46,000.00 40,000,00

3 20,000:00 80,000:00 300,000.00 4000000

a8 30.000.00

39 150,000.00 93,750.0¢ $ 7500000 487.50000

§
| $
asoceo0 | 8 cogooos | § 2000000
$
8

a0 100,000,00 12660000 §  A7BH0000 150.006,00

AR SR SR AR AR A RE B SR N

4 200,000:00 570,000.00 § 64400000 $ 5006000

“100,000:00 § 4720000

100,000:00: 100,000:00

“

42

44 § 18200000 1 300,000.00 308,000.00. § 908,000.00

il i e e e e | e 8 e

| e L

4 $ 7200000 1000000 | § 8880000

Total Bidltem A{SUmof: | o 7156 26060, 883205000

Nems 1 through 44)

i
i

1051225000 | $ 11,653,38000

Total Bid lom B - L
Dadlanted Allowanee. § Z800000.00
Akcotnt(s)

o

2,500,000

4560,000,00

2,800,600.00

“Totat 8id ltem G Audit N .
Aceodit hspector % 25,001,25 § 27.880,13¢
Gonsral)

W
g

32,530.63 35,883.38.

Tatal Amount Sid {Sum of o - _ S o
Total tem A + Hom B + S 1002850025 | % 5888073 | % 1304878063 $ 14718873328
TtomC). ' ' E :

- MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT o
y MAILNG ADDRESS: £.0. BOX 625504, MIAM], FLORDA 42102-5504.4:4200 N.W, 36 STREET, SOITE 400, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33122
FO4.906 1058

13



WIAM! = DADE GOUNTY, FLORIDA AVIATION DEPARTMENT - BACHLITIES DIVISION

coy - MDAD Asst. Aviation Director-Capltal Fadiiities b@vaicgameni AE C{msa&ant{s) Consulting Engmeer, MUAD Einsnce,
MOAD Faciliias. Development Chiafs, MDAD Project ?v%anagsrg MDAD Mincrity Affairs; CIP Confracts, Contracts
Adiminetration (Bldg 5A), MDAD Project Manager, MDAD Project Conirels, MDAD: Satety and ls‘asuram':el Document

ﬁontroi

X

MIANI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MALING. NJDRESS LG, BOX 025504, MIAG, FLORIDA 321025504 & 4200 NeW. 86 STREET, SUITE 400, Miabdl, FLORIDA. 93122
FIME00- ?G}GS

14



